
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS 
BOARD ACTION SUMMARY 

DEPT: Chief Executive Office BOARD AGENDA#: *B-13 -------
AGENDA DATE: September 27, 2016 

SUBJECT: 
Approval of a Change Order With Champion Industrial Contractors, Inc., Within the Approved 
Budget for the Community Services Facility Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning 
Replacement Project 

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: 
No. 2016-501 

On motion of Supervisor O'Brien , Seconded by Supervisor _ Witl}rp_w _______________ _ 
and approved by the followfng vote~---------------
Ayes: Supervisors: Q'!;3ILe_n_,_QI]Le_s_a_,_\&jthJ9~ ... J1e!YI_<!r!iDl,_gQQ _QI]giJOlq.fl MQotejth ____________________________ _ 
Noes: Supervisors: _____________ ~p_n_e ______________________________________________________________ _ 
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: !'J_qn.~ _____________________________________________________________ _ 
Abstaining: Supervisor: _______ --~9!1~- _____________________________________________________________ _ 

1) X Approved as recommended 
2) Denied 
3) Approved as amended 
4) Other: 

MOTION: 

ATTEST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk File No. 





Approval of a Change Order With Champion Industrial Contractors, Inc., Within the Approved 
Budget for the Community Services Facility Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning 
Replacement Project 

$112,500. This is the first Change Order for the project. The remaining balance should this 
Change Order be approved will be $1,547,652. 

Cost of recommended action: $ 112,500 
Funding Total: 
CSF HVAC Debt Service Funds 112,500 

Funding Total: $ 112,500 
Net Cost to County General Fund: $ 

Fiscal Year: 16/17 
Budget Adjustment/Appropriations needed: YES 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' PRIORITY: 

Approval of this Change Order is consistent with the Board of Supervisors' priority of Efficient 
Delivery of Public Services by ensuring that the County has a top-notch Facility that effectively 
cools its employees and visitors. 

STAFFING IMPACT: 

The Project is managed by the Chief Executive Office-Capital Projects Division. 

CONTACT PERSON: 

Patricia Hill Thomas, Project Manager, Telephone: (209) 525-6333 

ATTACHMENT(S): 

1. Budget Journal 

Page 2 of 2 



Attachment 1 



Database 
Balance Type 
Data Access Set 

Ledger 
Budget 
Category 
Source 
Currency 
Period 
Batch Name 
Journal Name 
Journal Description 
Journal Reference 
Organization 
Chart Of Accounts 

fb 208: 

FMSDBPRD.CO.STANJSLAUS.CA.US.PROD 
Budget 
County of Stanislaus 

*'List~ Text County of Stanislaus 
List • Text LEGAL BUDGET 

' List • Text Budget · Upload 
* List - Text CEO NJB 
-+-List- Text USD 

List· Text SEP·16 
Text 
Text JV CEO CP000340 
Text CONTINGENCY TO CONSTRUCTION 
Text 

L1st Text Stanislaus Budget Org 
Accounting Flexfield 

0061142 80570 000000 000000 

Total! • I ·, • • \ U;1p!Ot;;c;¥~~~h &l(,~l·~-,\ •v,.lo;;"' •' ::o': .. 'l'·: 
Tip: This IS not the end of the Template. L ·sheet and insert as many rows as needed, 

Explanation: 

DO NOT CHANGE 
DO NOT CHANGE 
DO NOT CHANGE 

DO NOT CHANGE 
DO NOT CHANGE 
DO NOT CHANGE 

00 NOT CHANGE 
ENTER AS ~lMM·YY (ALL CAPS FOR MM~l) EX: NOV·ll 

DO NOT CHANGE 
DO NOT CHANGE 

000000 00000 

.•. ;·; '·> .,, ·::· .... ,.·,: '.y 1\·~. . ~-11~'-lU. Li \ 

TRANSFER FROM CONTINGENCY TO CONSTRUCTION FOR THE CSF HVAC PROJECT 

1\ 
Requesting Department i·JI"I.:!-t-CEO~ · l;latcle.trr 
NORMA BAKER '(~\.) 
Prepared by D({ pef"r(Jproval Keyed by 

9/19/2016 

Date I Date Date 

:Y 

'>>' >c>> :, .. ,,, 

Audltort Offl .. Only 

'L _'b. ..,....J 

Prepared By ;,~ro~d\~ 
Date 

'- \. 
Date 


